Page 1/12
28March2016/version 0 LEM reserves the right to carry out modifications on its transducers, in order to improve them, without prior notice www.lem.com
SPLIT CORE CURRENT TRANSFORMER
ATO Series
LEM City answers the demand for an accurate, reliable and easy to install energy sensor for future Smart Cities.
Ref: ATO-XXX-B225-D16        IPN = 60, 63, 75, 100, 125 A
N°52.D4.27.000.0; N°52.D4.G8.000.0; N°52.D4.30.000.0; N°52.D4.34.000.0; N°52.D4.36.000.0;

LEM City answers the demand for an accurate, reliable and easy to install energy sensor for future Smart Cities.
ATO-XXX-B225-D16 series: name and codification
ATO-XXX-B225-D16
Safety and warning notes
In order to guarantee safe operation of the transducer and to be able to make proper use of all features and functions, please
read these instructions thoroughly!
Safe operation can only be guaranteed if the transducer is used for the purpose it has been designed for and within the limits of
the technical specifications.
Ensure you get up-to-date technical information that can be found in the latest associated datasheet under www.lem.com.
Caution! Risk of danger
Ignoring the warnings can lead to serious injury and/or cause damage! The electric measuring transducer may only be installed
and put into operation by qualified personnel that have received an appropriate training.
The corresponding national regulations shall be observed during installation and operation of the transducer and any electrical
conductor.
The transducer shall be used in electric/electronic equipment with respect to applicable standards and safety requirements and
in accordance with all the related systems and components manufacturers’ operating instructions.
Caution! Risk of electrical shock
When operating the transducer, certain parts of the module may carry hazardous live voltage (e.g. primary conductor). The user
shall ensure to take all measures necessary to protect against electrical shock. The transducer is a build-in device containing
conducting parts that shall not  be accessible after installation. A protective enclosure or additional insulation barrier may
be necessary. Installation and maintenance shall be done with the main power supply disconnected except if there are no
hazardous live parts in or in close proximity to the system and if the applicable national regulations are fully observed.
Safe and trouble-free operation of this transducer can only be guaranteed if transport, storage and installation are carried out
correctly and operation and maintenance are carried out with care.
Signal type:
AC
Technology:
Current
transformer
Case
type:
Split
core
Output signal
1I:
Inst. turn ratio
(1: 1000)
225: 225 mV at IPN
333: 333 mV at IPN
Aperture
D10: ⌀ 10 mm
D16: ⌀ 16 mm
IPrSignal
processing:
Ferrite core
Instanteneous
output
Page 12/12
28March2016/version 0 LEM reserves the right to carry out modifications on its transducers, in order to improve them, without prior notice www.lem.com
SPLIT CORE CURRENT TRANSFORMER
ATO Series
LEM City answers the demand for an accurate, reliable and easy to install energy sensor for future Smart Cities.
Mechanical characteristics
 ● General tolerance ±0.5 mm
 ● Primary aperture ⌀ 16 mm
 ● Fastening Cable tie
 ● Output cable length 1 m
Remarks
 ● Attention: contact areas (air gap) must be kept clean
(particle free) to ensure proper performance
 ● Installation of the transducer must be done unless
otherwise specified on the datasheet, according to LEM
Transducer Generic Mounting Rules. Please refer to
LEM document N°ANE120504 available on our Web site: